and the exploitation of rights set forth in Sections 1, 2, 3 and 4 hereof in any and all media now known or 
hereinafter discovered, 

6.3 	The territory of this Agreement shall be the world ("Territory"). 

7. PAYMENTS/ROYALTIES 

7.1 	(a) 	Unless terminated pursuant to the terms herein, PROMOTER shall pay WRESTLER each 
Contract Year the total sum of Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred US Dollars (US$31,200.00) (referred to 
hereinafter as "Minimum Annual Compensation"). PROMOTER agrees, commencing with the Effective 
Date, to pay WRESTLER the Minimum Annual Compensation in fifty-two (52) weekly installments 
consistent with PROMOTER's regular payment procedures.

[...]

shall allocate five percent (5%) of the Direct Venue Sales Net Receipts to be paid pro-rata among WRESTLER 
and all Other PROMOTER Talent featured on the product, good or merchandise, 

7.5 	Featured Perlbniwr 

(a) Licensed Product Sales. If WRESTLER is considered a "Featured Performer" in respect of the 
sale of the first one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) units of a DVD and/or home video which is made 
pursuant to a Licensed Product Sale then, in addition to the compensation due WRESTLER pursuant to Section 
7.3(b), PROMOTER shall pay five percent (5%) of the Net Receipts paid to PROMOTER with respect to the

[...]

preceding sentence retroactive to the first 150,000 units. For the purposes of this Section 7.5, PROMOTER 
shall determine in its sole discretion whether WRESTLER shall be deemed a "Featured Performer". 

(b) Direct Sale. If WRESTLER Is considered a "Featured Performer" in respect of the We of the 
fast one hundred and fifty Thousand (150,000) units of a DVD and/or home video which is made pursuant to a 
Direct Sale then, in addition to the compensation due WRESTLER pursuant to Section 7.4(b), PROMOTER 

shall pay five (5%) percent of the Net Receipts paid to PROMOTER with respect to the Direct Sale of the DVD